### 503061904 11/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNAMURTHY SUBRAMANIAN	01/21/2011
WANQUN BAO	01/19/2011
SHIVAKUMAR SUNDARAM	01/24/2011
RAVIKUMAR SIVASANKAR	01/25/2011
AVINASH NATARAJAN	01/24/2011
PATHANGI NARASIMHAN JANARDHANAN	01/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682-2244

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13908643		
Patent Number:	8462666		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-867-8459

**Email:** ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES & BOONE, LLP.

Address Line 1: IP SECTION, 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16356.1629 (99981.02)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIE MARTINEZ-HOLM
SIGNATURE:	/JANIE MARTINEZ-HOLM/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

503061904 REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0621

PAIENI

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=16356-1629\_Assignment\_Parent#page1.tif

source=16356-1629\_Assignment\_Parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0622

# **Assignment**

Assignor: Krishnamurthy Subramanian

Address: Mountain View, CA USA

Assignor: Wanqun Bao

Address: San Jose, CA USA

**Assignor:** Shivakumar Sundaram

Address: Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

Assignor: Ravikumar Sivasankar

Address: Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

**Assignor:** Avinash Natarajan

Address: Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

Assignor: Pathangi Narasimhan Janardhanan

Address: Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING A NETWORK PREFIX-LIST

**SEARCH** 

**Assignee:** Force 10 Networks, Inc.

350 Holger Way

San Jose, CA, 95134

For good and valuable consideration furnished by Force 10 Networks, Inc. to the above named assignor(s), receipt and sufficiency of which the assignor(s) hereby acknowledge, the assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to

PATENT REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0623 the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. The assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by the assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:	Doarrow'n	Date:	01/21/201
*	Subramanian Krishmamurthy		
Executed by:	Wanden Bao	Date:	1/19/2011
Executed by:	Shivaku mur Sundaram	Date: _	1/24/2011
Executed by:	Ravikumar Sivasankar	Date:	1/25/2011
Executed by:	Avinesh Natarajan	Date:	24-344-2011
Executed by:	P. N. Fandles		24-Jen-2011

PATENT REEL: 034173 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 11/14/2014**